Remediation expenses   111   - 111 -

36,254  917  37,171  34,394

20. Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been restated to conform to the current year’s presentation.

21. Budgeted figures

Budgeted figures have been provided for comparison purposes and have been derived from the estimates approved by
the Board of Directors.

BC Oil and Gas Commission 2011/12 Annual Service Plan Report42

BC Oil and Gas Commission
Notes to the Financial Statements for the years ended March 31, 2012 and March 31, 2011
(in $000s)
___________________________________________________________________________________________

22. Conversion to Public Sector Accounting Standards

As a result of the Commission adopting Public Sector Accounting Standards in 2012 there were changes made to the
comparative figures that were reported in the Commission’s 2011 financial statements. The tables below reconcile
amounts recorded previously, in 2011 and 2010, to the comparative figures disclosed in these 2012 financial statements.

(a) Statement of Financial Position

Previously
Stated

April 1, 2010
Adjustment

April 1, 2010
Restated

April 1, 2010
   Contributed assets 60 (60) -
   Accumulated surplus 16,125 60 16,185

Previously
Stated

March 31, 2011
Adjustment

March 31, 2011
Restated

March 31, 2011
   Contributed assets 50 (50) -
   Accumulated surplus 21,719 50 21,769

(b) Statement of Operations

Previously
Stated

March 31, 2011
Adjustment

March 31, 2011
Restated

March 31, 2011
   Amortization of contributed assets 10 (10) -
   Annual surplus 5,594 (10) 5,584

(c) Accumulated Surplus March 31, 2012 March 31, 2011
Accumulated surplus beginning of year as
previously reported 21,719 16,125
   Move contributed assets to accumulated surplus 50 60
Accumulated surplus beginning of year as
restated 21,769 16,185

Annual surplus for the year previously reported 5,594
Adjustments to annual surplus for the year (10)
Annual surplus for the year as restated 5,584

Accumulated surplus end of year 21,769

(d)

March 31, 2011 April 1, 2010
Retirement Benefits
GAAP - Wages payable (70) (51)
PSAS - Employee future benefits 70  51

Software
GAAP - Intangible assets (992) (588)